
Fee Structure* for Doctorate Courses
(Session 2019-2020)

Class/Course  Nature of Funds/Fee   Fees to be charged in two installments

Ph.D.  (without lab work)
 

Research fund
 

4200
 

Ph.D. (with lab work)

 

Research fund

 

12000

 

Ph.D.

 Library Security

 

1000

 

I. Card

 

25

 

Fee structure for M.Phil., Post Graduate and Under Graduate courses in Physical Education for each 
semester is given in the table below: 

Class/Course

 

First

 

(Rs)

 

Second

 

(Rs)

 

Third

 

(Rs)

 

Fourth

 

(Rs)

 

Fifth

 

(Rs)

 

Sixth

 

(Rs)

 

Seventh
(Rs)

Eighth
(Rs)

B.P.Ed. 

 

(Two Year Course) 

 

17980

 

16190

 

16965

 

16190

    

B.P.Ed.

 
 

(Four Year Course) 

 

17625

 

16195

 

16270

 

15495

 

16170

 

14675

 

14730 13235

M.P.Ed. 

 

(Two Year Course) 

 

18955

 

16445

 

17940

 

16445

    

M.Phil 

 

(Physical Education) 

 

12163

 

13912

      

 

(Rs)
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Fee Structure of Post Graduate courses in Arts, Commerce and Science of all the four semesters and 
Post Graduate Diploma courses in Arts and Science of all the two semesters is given in the table below: 

Fee Structure* for Post Graduate and Post Graduate Diploma Courses
(Session 2019-2020)

 

Post Graduate Courses

Class/Course

 

First

 

(Rs)

 

Second

 

(Rs)

 

Third

 

(Rs)

 

Fourth
(Rs)

M.A.

 

11020

 

9230

 

10005

 

9230

M.A. (Psychology)

 

13085

 

11295

 

12070

 

11295

M.A. (Dance)

 

M.A. (Fine Arts)

  

M.A. (Music -

 

Instrumental and

 

Vocal)

 14075

 

12285

 

13060

 

12285

M.Sc.

 

(Chemistry)

 

15065

 

13275

 

14050

 

13275

M.Sc.

 
(Information Technology)

  
28550

 
26710

 
28300

 
27785

M.Sc. (Microbial Biotechnology)
 

34875
 

33035
 

34625
 

33035

M.Sc.
 
(Physics)

    

M.Sc.
 
(Botany)

 

M.Sc.  (Zoology)   17045  15255  16030  15255

M.Com.  11750  10220  10995  10220

 

Post Graduate Diploma in Chemical Analysis of Food  

Post Graduate Diploma Courses 

Class/Course

 
First

 

(Rs)

 Second
(Rs)

Post Graduate Diploma in Guidance and Counselling

 
13990

 
12200

Post Graduate Diploma in Cyber Crime
 

15095
 

13255

Post Graduate Diploma in Translation (English to Hindi)
 

11020
 

6655

Post Graduate Diploma in Mass Communication  13000  11210

Post Graduate Diploma in Computer Applications  
15095  13255
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Fee Structure* for Undergraduate Courses
(Session 2019-2020)

Fee Structure of Undergraduate courses in Arts, Commerce and Science of all the six semesters is given 
in the table below: 

 
      

Class/Course 
First
(Rs)

Second
(Rs)

Third
(Rs)

Fourth
(Rs)

Fifth
(Rs)

Sixth
(Rs)

Remarks

BA

 

9890

 

8535

 

8535

 

7760

 

8535

 

7760

 

Additional fee per 
practical subject 
per semester 
Rs. 780/ - + Exam 
Fee Rs. 1000/-

B.A.

 

(Information Technology) 

 

13650

 

12295

 

12295

 

11520

 

12295

 

11520

 

Fee for any other 
practical subject 
per semester 
Rs. 780/- extra

B.B.A.

 

19076

 

17495

 

18526

 

17020

 

18526

 

17020

  

B.C.A.

 

21766

 

20185

 

21216

 

19710

 

21216

 

19710

  

B.Com.

 

11670

 

10315

 

10315

 

9540

 

10315

 

9540

  

B.Sc. (Non-Medical) 

 

B.Sc. (Computer Science) 

 

12450

 

11095

 

11095

 

10320

 

11095

 

10320

  

B.Sc. (Information Technology) 

 

14430

 

13075

 

13075

 

12300

 

13075

 

12300

 

Additional fee 
Rs. 780/- per 
semester in case 
of Bioinformatics

B.Sc. (Medical) 

 

13230

 

11875

 

11875

 

11100

 

11875

 

11100

  

B.Sc. (Microbiology-

 

Elective) 

 

B.Sc. (Biotechnology -

 

Elective) 

 

B.Sc. (Bioinformatics -

 

Elective) 

 

15210

 

13855

 

13855

 

13080

 

13855

 

13080

  

B.Sc. (Biotechnology -

 

Honours) 

 

20610

 

19255

 

20035

 

19260

 

20035

 

18480

  

 

*Important Note:
I.     Fees include University Charges and Examination fees which are subject to change as per                

Panjab University and Chandigarh Administration notification from time to time. 
ii. The students admitted in Government Colleges have to pay the fee at e-Sampark centres across 

Chandigarh through Credit Card/Debit Card/ Net Banking/ Demand Draft. 
iii. The students admitted in Privately Managed Aided Colleges have to pay the fee at their respective 

college as per Panjab University guidelines. 
iv. For B.P.Ed. (Four Year Course), M.P.Ed. (Two Year Course), M.Phil. (Physical Education) (One Year 

Course) [Running in PGGC, Sec 11] all dues will be charged in four installments in one year or two 
installments in one semester. 

v.    For the details of fee structure of Privately Managed Aided Colleges, refer to the respective   college 
prospectus/web site. 
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