Fee Structure* for Doctorate Courses (Session 2019-2020)

Class/Course	Nature of Funds/Fee	Fees to be charged in two installments (Rs)			
Ph.D. (without lab work)	Research fund	4200			
Ph.D. (with lab work)	Research fund	12000			
Ph.D.	Library Security	1000			
	I. Card	25			

Fee structure for M.Phil., Post Graduate and Under Graduate courses in Physical Education for each semester is given in the table below:

Class/Course	First (Rs)	Second (Rs)	Third (Rs)	Fourth (Rs)	Fifth (Rs)	Sixth (Rs)	Seventh (Rs)	Eighth (Rs)
B.P.Ed. (Two Year Course)	17980	16190	16965	16190				
B.P.Ed. (Four Year Course)	17625	16195	16270	15495	16170	14675	14730	13235
M.P.Ed. (Two Year Course)	18955	16445	17940	16445				
M.Phil (Physical Education)	12163	13912						

Fee Structure* for Post Graduate and Post Graduate Diploma Courses (Session 2019-2020)

Fee Structure of Post Graduate courses in Arts, Commerce and Science of all the four semesters and Post Graduate Diploma courses in Arts and Science of all the two semesters is given in the table below:

Post Graduate Courses							
Class/Course	First (Rs)	Second (Rs)	Third (Rs)	Fourth (Rs)			
M.A.	11020	9230	10005	9230			
M.A. (Psychology)	13085	11295	12070	11295			
M.A. (Dance) M.A. (Fine Arts) M.A. (Music - Instrumental and Vocal)	14075	12285	13060	12285			
M.Sc. (Chemistry)	15065	13275	14050	13275			
M.Sc. (Information Technology)	28550	26710	28300	27785			
M.Sc. (Microbial Biotechnology)	34875	33035	34625	33035			
M.Sc. (Physics)	Refer to Concerned College						
M.Sc. (Botany) M.Sc. (Zoology)	17045	15255	16030	15255			
M.Com.	11750	10220	10995	10220			

Post Graduate Diploma Courses						
Class/Course	First (Rs)	Second (Rs)				
Post Graduate Diploma in Guidance and Counselling	13990	12200				
Post Graduate Diploma in Cyber Crime	15095	13255				
Post Graduate Diploma in Translation (English to Hindi)	11020	6655				
Post Graduate Diploma in Mass Communication	13000	11210				
Post Graduate Diploma in Computer Applications Post Graduate Diploma in Chemical Analysis of Food	15095	13255				

Fee Structure* for Undergraduate Courses (Session 2019-2020)

Fee Structure of Undergraduate courses in Arts, Commerce and Science of all the six semesters is given in the table below:

Class/Course	First (Rs)	Second (Rs)	Third (Rs)	Fourth (Rs)	Fifth (Rs)	Sixth (Rs)	Remarks
ВА	9890	8535	8535	7760	8535	7760	Additional fee per practical subject per semester Rs. 780/ - + Exam Fee Rs. 1000/-
B.A. (Information Technology)	13650	12295	12295	11520	12295	11520	Fee for any other practical subject per semester Rs. 780/- extra
B.B.A.	19076	17495	18526	17020	18526	17020	
B.C.A.	21766	20185	21216	19710	21216	19710	
B.Com.	11670	10315	10315	9540	10315	9540	
B.Sc. (Non-Medical) B.Sc. (Computer Science)	12450	11095	11095	10320	11095	10320	
B.Sc. (Information Technology)	14430	13075	13075	12300	13075	12300	Additional fee Rs. 780/- per semester in case of Bioinformatics
B.Sc. (Medical)	13230	11875	11875	11100	11875	11100	
B.Sc. (Microbiology- Elective) B.Sc. (Biotechnology - Elective) B.Sc. (Bioinformatics - Elective)	15210	13855	13855	13080	13855	13080	
B.Sc. (Biotechnology - Honours)	20610	19255	20035	19260	20035	18480	

*Important Note:

- I. Fees include **University Charges and Examination fees** which are subject to change as per Panjab University and Chandigarh Administration notification from time to time.
- ii. The students admitted in Government Colleges have to pay the fee at e-Sampark centres across Chandigarh through Credit Card/Debit Card/Net Banking/Demand Draft.
- iii. The students admitted in **Privately Managed Aided Colleges** have to pay the fee at their **respective college** as per Panjab University guidelines.
- iv. For B.P.Ed. (Four Year Course), M.P.Ed. (Two Year Course), M.Phil. (Physical Education) (One Year Course) [Running in PGGC, Sec 11] all dues will be charged in four installments in one year or two installments in one semester.
- v. For the details of fee structure of Privately Managed Aided Colleges, refer to the respective college prospectus/web site.